## **SATURDAY, JUNE 1**

## Mrs., Ms., and Modern Woman Woodford County Fair Pageants

Ms. & Mrs. are preliminaries for KAFS. All are preliminaries for the Ky Festival Pageants.

2023 MRS: TANIA SIGLER-ORIHUEL 2023 MODERN WOMAN TIFFANY OUALLS 2023 MS: LETITIA ROARK HUFFMAN PAVILION (Pageants will begin at 7 pm)

Registration Deadline: Noon, May 31st Entry Fee \$50 (pre-registration ONLY)

Gate admission is not included in registration.



Entry Fee is non-refundable and no late entries will be accepted.

## **General Contestant Rules:**

- 1. Contestant must be a full-time resident of the state of Kentucky and a U.S. citizen.
- 2. Contestant must not be a 2022 or 2023 Ms., Mrs., or Modern Woodford County Fair.
- 3. Submit completed entry form (found online at <a href="www.woodfordcountyfairky.com">www.woodfordcountyfairky.com</a>), copy of contestant birth certificate (for verification), and entry fee no later than noon on Friday May 31. Participation is by pre-registration ONLY.
- 3. A winner and two runners-up will be chosen in each division. Except for the individual awarded the Ms./Mrs. Woodford County Fair title, all winners and runners-up may advance to the 2024 Kentucky Festival Pageant in November 2024.
- 4. The winners may be asked to participate in events throughout fair week and are encouraged to participate in local community service events with their title as directed by WCFA.

## **DIVISIONS**

**Ms. Woodford County** – must 1) be 22 years of age or older as of October 31, 2024, and 2) not be married, with or without children,

**Mrs. Woodford County** – must 1) be 22 years of age or older as of October 31, 2024, and 2) be married, **Modern Woman, Woodford County Fair** – must 1) be 18 years of age or older as of June 8, 2024, 2) be married, single or divorced, & 3) size 14 or larger.

Miss Photogenic – Optional. Submit a headshot photograph during rehearsal or 30 minutes prior to pageant start time along with \$5 (cash only) entry fee.

VISIT <u>WWW.WOODFORDCOUNTYFAIRKY.COM</u> for pageant forms and

instructions. For further information, contact us at woodfordfair@gmail.com

Sponsored by:







